Princeton University

Center of International Studies

Corwin Hall

Princeton, New Jersey 08544 Tel: (609) 452-4851/6404

> Henry S. Bienen, Director James S. McDonnell Distinguished University Professor

November 2, 1987

The Honorable Morris Lasker United States District Court Southern District of Michigan

Dear Judge Lasker:

I am pleased to write a letter on behalf of Mr. Ivan Boesky. Mr. Boesky was a warm supporter of Princeton University's Center of International Studies. He established the Ivan F. and Seema Boesky Family Fund at our Center. Mr. Boesky asked that the Fund be established quietly, with no fanfare. He made contributions into the Fund each year for two years and asked for no acknowledgement in the public realm.

Furthermore, I found Ivan Boesky to be interested in the Center's activities and helpful to us in thinking through our mission. I would surely have asked Mr. Boesky to serve on our Advisory Board had not events intervened which have brought Mr. Boesky to your court. Mr. Boesky was a friend to the Center of International Studies who asked nothing in return for his support. He was also straightforward in his dealings with me and I am personally appreciative of Mr. Boesky's interest and assistance as we expanded the Center of International Studies at Princeton. He acted in a way to further the purposes of Princeton University's programs in international affairs. I hope that this can be taken into account in your judgements.

Sincerely,

Henry Bienen

HB:gs